
2025 LASA RAPTORS BOYS’ SOCCER SCHEDULE

PRE-SEASON

Date Day Game Type Visitor vs. Home Location JVB JVA Varsity

12/16/24 Monday Scrimmage LASA vs. Georgetown Birkelbach Field 4:45 PM 6:15 PM 7:30 PM

01/02/25 Thursday
Georgetown Governor’s

Cup
Johnson Hays vs. LASA

Georgetown 2nd

Stadium
Varsity only Varsity only 2:30 PM

01/03/25 Friday
Georgetown Governor’s

Cup
LASA vs. Belton Birkelbach Field Varsity only Varsity only 9:00 AM

01/04/25 Saturday
Georgetown Governor’s

Cup
LASA vs. Vandergrift Birkelbach Field Varsity only Varsity only 8:00 PM

01/09/25 Thursday AISD Copa Akins LASA vs. LBJ Burger Stadium Varsity only Varsity only 4:50 PM

01/09/25 Thursday JV Round Rock Tournament LASA JV vs. St. Dominic Savio Stony Point - 2:30 PM JVA/JVB only

01/09/25 Thursday JV Round Rock Tournament LASA JVB vs. Legacy Ranch Stony Point 3:45 PM - JVA/JVB only

01/10/25 Friday AISD Copa Akins LASA vs. Connally Nelson Field Varsity only Varsity only 8:30 AM

01/10/25 Friday AISD Copa Akins LASA vs. New Braunfels House Park Varsity only Varsity only 1:30 PM

01/10/25 Friday JV Round Rock Tournament Stony Point vs. LASA Stony Point 2:30 PM 3:45 PM JVA/JVB only

01/11/25 Saturday AISD Copa Akins Finals TBD TBD Varsity only Varsity only TBD

01/11/25 Saturday JV Round Rock Tournament LASA vs. Chaparral Stony Point 2:30 PM 3:45 PM JVA/JVB only

01/17/25 Friday Preseason LASA vs. Lockhart Lions Stadium 4:45 PM 6:00 PM 7:45 PM

Note: LASA Varsity will play twice on 1/10 for Copa Akins (home team wears dark jersey)



2025 LASA RAPTORS BOYS’ SOCCER

DISTRICT SCHEDULE

Date Day Visitor vs. Home Location JVB JVA Varsity

01/25/25 Saturday Anderson vs. LASA Burger Annex 12:30 pm 9:00 am 10:45 am

01/29/25 Wednesday LASA vs. McCallum Nelson Field 4:45 pm 6:00 pm 7:45 pm

02/04/25 Tuesday LASA vs. Bastrop Bastrop - 6:00 pm 7:45 pm

02/08/25 Saturday Navarro vs. LASA House Park 12:30 pm 9:00 am 10:45 am

02/12/25 Wednesday Cedar Creek vs. LASA House Park 4:45 pm 6:00 pm 7:45 pm

02/15/25 Saturday LASA vs. Crockett Burger Stadium 12:30 pm 9:00 am 10:45 am

02/18/25 Tuesday LASA vs. Anderson Anderson 4:45 pm 6:00 pm 7:45 pm

02/21/25 Friday McCallum vs. LASA House Park 4:45 pm 6:00 pm 7:45 pm

02/28/25 Friday Bastrop vs. LASA Burger Stadium - 6:00 pm 7:45 pm

03/03/25 Monday LASA vs. Navarro Nelson Field 4:45 pm 6:00 pm 7:45 pm

03/07/25 Friday LASA vs. Cedar Creek Cedar Creek 4:45 pm 6:00 pm 7:45 pm

03/11/25 Tuesday Crockett vs. LASA Burger Annex 4:45 pm 6:00 pm 7:45 pm


